" Environmental Data Sheet
teknion

Product:
Category:
Description

Manufactured:

Life Cycle Info:

Recycled Content

Material
Steel

Particle Board
Glass

Yellow Fiberglass - Acoustic
Fabric

Plastic

HPL

Backer

Powder Coat
Plastic - PVC
Other

Total (Product)

Low emitting Materials

www.teknion.com

T/0/S

Panel Systems

Typical Workstation
Acoustic Panels

Laminate Worksurface

Glass Element
Toronto

Design for Durability
Disassembly Instructions
End of Life Program

Recycled Content

Product
Total Recycled
lbs % Ibs %
615.6 81.0% 356.5 | 46.9%
67.7 8.9% 67.7 8.9%
28.3 3.7% 0.6 0.1%
7.4 1.0% 3.2 0.4%
5.6 0.7% 3.1 0.4%
5.0 0.7% 0.0 0.0%
4.0 0.5% 0.8 0.1%
4.0 0.5% 0.0 0.0%
3.2 0.4% 0.0 0.0%
3.2 0.4% 0.0 0.0%
12.0 1.6% 0.0 0.0%

759.6 100.0% 433.6 | 57.1%

T/O/S is certified to GREENGUARD standards.
Certificates are located at http://productguide.ulenvironment.com
(Search for Teknion in the Manufacturers/Brands section)

Doy ¥ ictbarp

Doug Hietkamp

Pre Consumer

lbs
117.59
67.70
0.57
3.17
3.12
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

193.6

%
19.1%
100.0%
2.0%
43.0%
56.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
25.5%

Post Consumer

lbs
238.87

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.80
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

240.0

%
38.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
20.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
31.6%
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Ability to Recycle (%
recyclable)

Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
No
87.1%

Director of Sustainable Development Programs



