## teknion

## **Environmental Data Sheet**

www.teknion.com

13-May-15

Product: Category: Description	<i>T/O/S</i> Panel Systems Typical Workstation <i>Acoustic Panels</i> <i>Laminate Worksurface</i> <i>Glass Element</i>	
Manufactured:	Toronto	
Life Cycle Info:	Design for Durability Disassembly Instructions End of Life Program	

<b>D</b>	Product		Recycled Content					Ability to Recycle (%	
Recycled Content			Total Recycled		Pre Consumer		Post Consumer		recyclable)
Material	<u>lbs</u>	<u>%</u>	<u>lbs</u>	<u>%</u>	<u>lbs</u>	<u>%</u>	<u>lbs</u>	<u>%</u>	
Steel	615.6	81.0%	356.5	46.9%	117.59	19.1%	238.87	38.8%	Yes
Particle Board	67.7	8.9%	67.7	8.9%	67.70	100.0%	0.00	0.0%	No
Glass	28.3	3.7%	0.6	0.1%	0.57	2.0%	0.00	0.0%	Yes
Yellow Fiberglass - Acoustic	7.4	1.0%	3.2	0.4%	3.17	43.0%	0.00	0.0%	No
Fabric	5.6	0.7%	3.1	0.4%	3.12	56.0%	0.00	0.0%	Yes
Plastic	5.0	0.7%	0.0	0.0%	0.00	0.0%	0.00	0.0%	Yes
HPL	4.0	0.5%	0.8	0.1%	0.00	0.0%	0.80	20.0%	No
Backer	4.0	0.5%	0.0	0.0%	0.00	0.0%	0.00	0.0%	No
Powder Coat	3.2	0.4%	0.0	0.0%	0.00	0.0%	0.00	0.0%	No
Plastic - PVC	3.2	0.4%	0.0	0.0%	0.00	0.0%	0.00	0.0%	Yes
Other	12.0	1.6%	0.0	0.0%	0.00	0.0%	0.00	0.0%	No
Total (Product)	759.6	100.0%	433.6	57.1%	193.6	25.5%	240.0	31.6%	87.1%

## Low emitting Materials

 $T/{\rm O/S}$  is certified to GREENGUARD standards. Certificates are located at http://productguide.ulenvironment.com (Search for Teknion in the Manufacturers/Brands section)

Joury Hietkamp

Doug Hietkamp

Director of Sustainable Development Programs